
 
 
 
 

Tuition & Fee Schedule 
2021 – 2022 Academic Year 

Effective August 1, 2021 

 

 

Tuition Cost Per 

     Undergraduate (UG)   

          Full Time (12-19 credit hours) $20,721 Semester 

          Part Time (1-11 credit hours) $1,381 Credit Hour 

          Overload Hours (20 – 22 credit hours) $1,381 Credit Hour 

          Summer School Tuition $513 Credit Hour 

          Course Audit $1,381 Course 

     Graduate (GR) & Professional Students   

          Non-Traditional $407 Credit Hour 

          Non-Traditional Course Audit $168 Credit Hour 

          Master of Education Program $407 Credit Hour 

          Master of Science in Analytics Program $1,090 Credit Hour 

          Master of Science in Coaching Program $600 Credit Hour 

   

Room Cost Per 

     Super Single/Single/Double $2,820 Semester 

     Apartment Housing   

          Sprecher Hall (3 to a unit) $4,250 Semester 

          Keller Place (4 to a unit) $4,250 Semester 

     Rental Housing (1 – 5 to a house) $3,750 Semester 

   

Board Cost Per 

     Carte Blanche & $100 Bonus Dollars $2,703 Semester 

     200 Flex Meal & $100 Bonus Dollars $2,150 Semester 

     100 Flex Meal & $200 Bonus Dollars $1,650 Semester 

     50 Flex Meal & $200 Bonus Dollars $1,050 Semester 

   

Fees Cost Per 

     Student Activity Fee – UG Traditional $150 Semester 

     Technology Fee – UG Traditional $273 Semester 

     Master of Education – Institute Course $185 Credit Hour 

     Registration & Support Fee – Non-traditional Student $60 Semester 
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Miscellaneous Cost Per 

     Applied Music Fee $425 Credit Hour 

     Credit by Exam $1,381 Course 

     Enrollment/Admissions Deposit $500  

     High School Scholar Tuition $168 Credit Hour 

     International Student Health Insurance $850 Year (estimated) 

     Late Payment Fee $75 Late Payment 

     Lifelong Learning (up to 19 credits, audit-only) $160 Semester 

     Private Parking (includes vehicle registration) $250 Year 

     Returned Check Fee $25 Check 

     Student Abroad Fee $200 Trip 

     Transcript Fee $9 Transcript 

     Vehicle Registration Fee $125 Year 

 


